Director of the U.S. Patent PA and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 150760				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  1. Olivier GERMENOT 2. Bernard TIMMER  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  □ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyence:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam  □ Other □  B. Execution Date:  [ALL]: SEPTEMBER 20, 2011	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/232,247	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?					
C. Title of Application: FOLDING DEVICES FOR VEHICLE WINDSCREENS					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461,				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Vitaliy L. Orekhov, Registration No. 66,731	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: September 23, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0639

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Olivler GERMENOT (5)	
(I-8)	Insert	(2)	Bernard TIMMER (6)	
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	<u> </u>
		(4)	(8)	
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider to fife undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transport	eration paid efer and set
(9)	Insert Name of		NEXTER Systems	
(10) In:	Assigned Insert Address of Assigned	(9) (10)	34, boulevard de Valmy- BP 504-42328 Roanne Cedex- France	
<i>a</i> n	Insert	the entinvent	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reportive right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extenses and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	100, in the nal,
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	FOLDING DEVICES FOR VEHICLE WINDSCREENS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 150760	)
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States and the threwith or	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	September 20, 2011	
	••		13/232,247	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	C.S. application Serial Number	
any applithe Assignment of the	ication or continuation or dis- gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of ion of this document,	to executision the obtainst to execute to perfect State izes and the said that he has a perfect to perfect State izes and the has a heirs, so grants or desired.	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared of tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to connig evidence and going forward with such interference, ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reis a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unit Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to consider executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees successors, assigns and legal representatives, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	operate with some or and States havey the that this
c			he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	(00.1)
	eptember 20, 2011			(SEAL)
Date S	eptember 20, 2011		· · ·	
Date				
Date .				
Date				
neither,	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed befo	terably b ore at les	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside ast two witnesses who also sign here:	uic U.S.A. Il
Date S	eptember 20, <u>2011</u>		witness Witness Witness Water Suulus - Laborde	
Date S	eptember 20, 2011		Witness Malie Suuliu - Labolde	

PATENT REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 09/23/2011**